
     Sun Valley 200k
  Contact: Mike Sturgill 
       602-702-2132

At 
Mile Go For Instruction

0.0
Control 1: Circle K - 3196 E. Union Hills Dr, 
Phoenix, AZ 85050 (Northwest Corner)
Start: 0:00

0.0 L 2.1 Depart Control LEFT (East) on Union Hills Dr
2.1 L 0.9 LEFT (North) on Tatum Blvd
3.0 R 3.3 RIGHT (East) on Mayo Blvd

6.3 L 12.0 LEFT (North) on N Scottsdale Rd / becomes Tom 
Darlington Rd.

18.3 R
Control 2: Shell Gas / Convenience Store
7201 E. Cave Creek Rd., Carefree, AZ
Open: Start+0:58  Close: Start+1:56

18.3 L 4.4 Exit Ctrl LEFT (North-West) onto Cave Creek Rd
22.7 R 9.4 RIGHT (West) onto SR-74 [Carefree Hwy]
32.1 R 0.1 RIGHT (North) onto Via Puzzola
32.2 L 0.2 LEFT (West) onto Canotia Pl

32.4 R 5.1 RIGHT (North) onto N. Valley Pkwy becomes N. 
Galvin Peak Pkwy

37.5 R 0.0
Control 3: Circle K: 3428 W. Anthem Way, 
Anthem, AZ 
Open: Start+2:00  Close: Start+4:00

37.5 R 3.9 RIGHT (North-East) onto Gavilan Peak Pkwy
Name changes to I-17 Access Rd

41.4 L 10.7 LEFT (West) onto New River Rd
52.1 L 0.1 LEFT (East) onto SR-74 [Lake Pleasant Rd]
52.2 R 5.8 RIGHT (South) onto Lake Pleasant Rd [99th Ave]
58.0 R 1.0 RIGHT (West) onto Jomax Rd
59.0 BL 0.7 KEEP LEFT (South) onto Tierra Del Rio Pkwy
59.7 R 1.1 RIGHT (East) on Happy Valley Pkwy
60.8 L 1.8 LEFT (South) onto 115th Ave/Becomes 117th Ave
62.6 R 1.2 RIGHT (West) on Williams Dr
63.8 L 0.5 LEFT (South) on El Mirage Rd
64.3 R 0.2 RIGHT (South) on Deer Valley Access Rd
64.5 R 1.4 RIGHT (West) on Deer Valley Rd
65.9 L 0.3 LEFT (South) on 135th Ave
66.2 R 1.1 RIGHT (West) on Stardust Blvd

67.3 R 2.6 RIGHT (West) on R. H. Johnson Rd / Becomes 
Sunrise Blvd after crossing Grand Ave

69.9 R 1.2 RIGHT (West) on Clearview Blvd
71.1 L 1.3 LEFT (South) on Palm View Becomes Cotton Ln

72.4 R 11.4

RIGHT (West) onto Bell Rd (Food/Water )
Name changes to Sun Valley Pkwy.
NO SERVICES NEXT 26 MILES. Make sure you 
have water and food for this distance!



83.8 R 0.4
RIGHT (North) on Canyon Springs Blvd (unmarked)
Subdivision sign on the wall says Festival Ranch
There may be a store on this corner.

84.2 R 0.1 RIGHT (East) on Desert Vista Blvd

84.3 L 0.2 LEFT (North) on Marco Polo into Festival Foothills 
Park

84.5 0.0
Control 4: Answer question on Brevet Card in 
Park.  Restrooms and water in the park
Open: Start+4:28   Close: Start+8:56

84.5 U 0.2 Exit Park the way you entered
84.7 R 0.1 RIGHT (West) Desert Vista Blvd
84.8 L 0.4 LEFT (South) Canyon Springs Blvd
85.2 L 11.3 LEFT (East) onto Sun Valley Pkwy / Bell Rd.
96.5 L 1.3 LEFT (North) Cotton Ln, Becomes Palm View
97.8 R 1.2 RIGHT (East) on Clearview Blvd

99.0 L 2.6 LEFT (North) on Sunrise Blvd, Becomes RH Johnson 
Blvd after crossing Grand Ave

101.6 L 1.1 LEFT (Northeast) on Stardust Blvd
102.7 L 0.3 LEFT (North) on 135th Ave
103.0 R 1.3 RIGHT (East) on Deer Valley Rd
104.3 L 0.3 LEFT (North) on Deer Valley Access Rd
104.6 L 0.4 LEFT (West) on El Mirage Rd
105.0 R 1.3 RIGHT (East) on Williams Dr
106.3 R 1.7 LEFT (North) on 117th Ave, Becomes 115th Ave
108.0 R 6.1 RIGHT (East) on Happy Valley Rd

114.1 R 0.0

Control 5: Circle K 6535 West Happy Valley 
Road, Glendale, AZ 85310 OR
(ANY ESTABLISHMENT ON THIS CORNER)
Open: Start+5:46  Close: Start+11:32

114.1 R 3.4 RIGHT (East) out of Control back onto Happy Valley
117.5 R 1.0 RIGHT (South) onto 39th Dr.
118.5 L 0.5 LEFT (East) onto Pinnacle Peak Rd.
119.0 R 1.1 RIGHT (South) onto 35th Ave.
120.1 L 2.9 LEFT (East) onto Deer Valley Rd
123.0 R 2.0 RIGHT (South) onto 7th Ave
125.0 L 4.0 LEFT (East) onto Union Hills Dr

129.0 R
Control 6: Circle K - 18452 N. 32nd St., Phoenix, 
AZ 85050 (Southwest Corner)  
Open: Start+6:46  Close: Start+13:32 
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